

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Jammu Wazarat Road Jammu-180001 (J&K).

Subject : Holding of election to the Managing Committee of the Citizens Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu.

Reference : Notification No. 08-RCS/SS of 2025 dated 21.02.2025 of Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K, and Srinagar issued under endorsement No. RCS/SS/7591836/2985-96 dated 21-02-2025.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the powers conferred under rule 18 (b) and (f) of the J&K Cooperative Societies Rules 2001, I, Sachin Kumar Vaishya, IAS, Deputy Commissioner, Jammu do hereby appoint Mr. Mushtag Ahmed, JKAS, Collector J&K Housing Board, Jammu as Returning Officer and Mr. Pankaj Singh Jasrotia, Jr. JKAS, Functional Manager, DIC Jammu as Assistant Returning Officer to assist the Returning Officer for holding the Election to the Managing Committee of the Citizens Coopeative Bank I to Jammu as per the schedule given below :-

Etd. Janning as per the schedule given below				
	No. of Members to be elected			
	Period for filing the nomination papers	07.04.2025 (between the hours of (11 A.M to 3 P.M)	Nomination papers can be filed before the Returning Officer office of Collector Housing Board i.e. A/D Block Green Belt Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu	
3.	Scrutiny of Nomination Papers	08.04.2025 at 11 A.M Office of the Collector Housing Board Jammu A/D Block Green Belt Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.		
4.	Last date for withdrawal of candidature	before 3 P.M	Notice of withdrawal may be delivered by a candidate in person to the Returning Officer with copy to Asstt. Registrar Cooperative Societies Marh Jammu.	
5.	General Body Meeting	21.04.2025 between the hours of 10 A.M to 11 A.M at Barat Ghar Hall Laxminarayan Mandir (back side) Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.		
6.	Date of Poll if necessary.	22.04.2025 between the hours of 9.30 A.M and 4.30 P.M		
7.	Polling Stations	Shall be notified separately after assessing the area wise strength of voters.		
	163			

Sd/-(Sachin Kumar Vaishya) IAS Deputy Commissioner, Jammu

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Jammu Wazarat Road Jammu-180001 (J&K).

Ref :- ENT/J/2024-25/29333-340

Dated : 07.03.2025

Subject : Holding of election to the Board of Directors of the Citizens Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu.

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification to this office notification issued under No. ENT/2024-25/29320-29328 dated 06.03.2025, the General Body meeting of members of Citizens Cooperative Bank Ltd. Jammu shall be held at Barat Ghar Hall Laxminaravan Mandir (back side) Gandhi Nagar Jammu on 22-04-2025 instead on 21.04.2025 between the hours of 8 A.M to 9 A.M instead of 10 AM to 11 AM. Sd/-

Sachin Kumar Vaishya, IAS Deputy Commissioner, Jammu